
 

 

Agriculture, 

Fisheries, Forestry & 

Livestock 
Catalog of Microform 

 
 

(Research Collections, Serials, and Dissertations) 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 

umisalesinfo@proquest.com 

800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793 

USC025-02 updated May 2010 



   

  

 

Table of Contents 

About This Catalog ............................................................................................... 2 

The Advantages of Microform ........................................................................... 3 

Research Collections............................................................................................. 4 
Agriculture & Farming .....................................................................................................................................5 

Fisheries ............................................................................................................................................................ 17 

Forestry ............................................................................................................................................................. 18 

Multi-Disciplinary Collections ...................................................................................................................... 19 

Also of Interest ................................................................................................................................................. 23 

International Related Serials .......................................................................... 255 

UMI Dissertation Publishing ........................................................................... 29 

Index of Research Collections .......................................................................... 33 



  About This Catalog  

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml   2 
 umisalesinfo@ proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793 

 

About This Catalog 

 
The Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog of ProQuest microform 
contains over 40 research collections and approximately 60 serials. Inside you will find 
titles related to Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry and Farming. This catalog also contains 
information on obtaining Dissertations on Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock. 
 
This catalog would be of particular interest to researchers in the fields of Agriculture, 
Life Sciences, Natural Resources, Forestry, Horticulture, Agriscience, Fishery and 
Animal Science. 
 
One pivotal collection from the catalog is, British Agricultural Writers.  This collection 
provides a selection of old English farm books by almost 50 different writers on topics 
such as, agriculture, dairy farming, farm economy and lumbering. For libraries looking 
to enhance their serials on microform, New England Farmer and Horticultural Journal, 
from Boston would make an excellent addition to any library. This journal was one of 
the earliest agricultural journals established in the United States covering issues of the 
transition from the traditions of home production to the requirements of commercial 
agriculture. 
 
This preface provides a glimpse into the contents of the Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry 
& Livestock Catalog of ProQuest microform. Feel free to browse through our titles, or if 
you are looking for a particular research collection, please consult the index in the back. 
If you have any questions regarding any of our titles, please contact your ProQuest 
representative at umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com, 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 
ext. 2793. 
 
If you would like additional copies of this or any of our ProQuest Microform Catalogs, 
you may either make photocopies of the catalogs or contact your ProQuest 
representative to have printed copies mailed directly to you. 
   

mailto:umislaesinfo@il.proquest.com


Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog   

3 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

The Advantages of Microform 

Despite the continually developing array of digital technologies—and sometimes because of it—
information professionals at libraries and universities worldwide still rely on microform. They know it is 
an archival medium that will meet the needs of researchers for years to come.  Microform provides many 
advantages including: 
 

 New Viewer/Scanners - Images can now be easily sent to remote locations using 
microform viewer/scanners, which link to your computer workstations, letting you view 
and print articles or digitize and transmit them electronically (within Fair Use 
guidelines). This approach combines the unparalleled preservation and storage benefits 
of microform with the speed and ease of electronic access. 

 Special Collections - Microform is the answer if you need hard-to-find or specialty 
resources. Many older newspapers and periodicals are available only in microform, and 
it gives your users access to complete page images from historical titles—often from the 
first issue forward. 

 Space Savings - Microform lets you store an extensive collection of complete article 
images in a small amount of space. Microform takes up less than one-tenth the area of 
bound copies of newspapers and periodicals.  

 Ownership - There is no upkeep or access fees. It uses stable, proven technology you 
already have, with no need for new workstations or continual software upgrades.  

 Clarity and Accuracy - Microform is the answer if you need cover-to-cover clarity and 
accuracy. Full-image articles are essential to getting the full story.   

 Complete Collection - Microform usually is the best solution if you need a complete 
collection fast. Maybe you‘re seeking accreditation or even rebuilding after a disaster. An 
extensive, customized collection of retrospective and current microform titles will meet 
the needs of your researchers quickly and efficiently. 

 Support for Specialized Studies – A compact collection in microform will meet 
specialized research needs and still leave plenty of resources for the rest of your 
population. Many libraries also use microform as an added point of access for content 
that is most in demand. 

 Durability - archived properly, it can last for generations, and there is no degradation of 
images. 

 ProQuest Quality - ProQuest‘s microform images are taken directly from the original 
printed pages, so you always get the clarity of first-generation copies.  

 

ProQuest Microform is the answer because we‘ve been producing it since 1938. We not only exceed 
industry standards, we set them. Our microform products include thousands of newspapers and 
periodicals, and hundreds of research collections, many of which are not available from any other source. 



 

 

Research Collections 
(Organized Alphabetically by Subject) 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

5 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Agriculture & Farming 

America 
1935 - 1946 

‘It seemed important to record the incredible events of those years and the best way was to photograph them.’ 
~ Rexford Tugwell, Director, Farm Security Administration  

 
The photographs of the Farm Security Administration and the Office of War Information in the Prints and 
Photographs Division of the Library of Congress, fully captioned and arranged by region and by subject. The Farm 
Security Administration photographic collection is one of the most famous in the world, its images depicting living 
and working conditions in urban, suburban and rural America during the depths of the Depression and the outbreak 
of World War II. Yet the collection as a whole is barely known with public awareness based on a handful of 
photographs reproduced time and again. Publication on microfiche of the 87,000 FSA photographs in the Library of 
Congress together with a printed Guide/Subject Index makes the collection genuinely accessible allowing 
researchers to scan through thousands of photographs going immediately to the regions and subjects that interest 
them.                 
USA 

1,574 fiche 

 Farwestern States 
California, Nevada, Oregon, Washington                  
Includes Scope Notes FSA-OWI Classified and the printed guide & index 

159 fiche 

 Midwestern States 
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Ohio, Wisconsin                  
Includes Scope Notes FSA-OWI Classified and the printed guide & index 

254 fiche 

 Northeastern States 
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, 
New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, West Virginia                  
Includes Scope Notes FSA-OWI Classified and the printed guide & index 

434 fiche 

 Northwestern States 
Colorado, Idaho, Kansas, Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming                  
Includes Scope Notes FSA-OWI Classified and the printed guide & index 

153 fiche 

 Southern States 
Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, Tennessee, 
Virginia                  
Includes Scope Notes FSA-OWI Classified and the printed guide & index 

301 fiche 

 Southwestern States 
Arizona, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas                  
Includes Scope Notes FSA-OWI Classified and the printed guide & index 

205 fiche 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 6 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Best, Henry. The Farming and Account Books of Henry Best* 
1641 

A picture of rural economy in Yorkshire in 1641.                  
From the Library of the Surtees Society; Edited by Charles Best Robinson 
Yorkshire, England 

3 fiche 

British Agricultural Writers 

The collection provides a selection of old English farm books by almost 50 different writers. Including: Agriculture, 
Dairy farming, Farm economy, Farming equipment, Husbandry, Land management and Livestock management.  
Please see page 19 for additional information 

British Government Publications Containing Statistics 
1801 - 1977 

This collection brings together statistical serials on every aspect of life in Great Britain from agriculture to crime, from 
education to foreign trade. It contains over 800,000 pages of statistical serials originally scattered throughout 
Parliamentary and non-Parliamentary publications some dating back to the beginning of the 19th century.                  
382 reels 35mm & 1,766 fiche; Please inquire about additional subsets 
Great Britain 

2,148 Various 

 Agriculture 
Agricultural Statistics. United Kingdom 1867-1975; 9 reels 35mm                  
Great Britain 

9 reels 35mm 

Canadian Research Index 

The Canadian Research Index - Microlog places all of Canada's hard-to-find government and research literature at 
your fingertips. 

 Agriculture 

 Natural Resources, Earth Sciences and Mining/Ressources naturelles, sciences de la terre et 
mines 

 Science/Sciences 

Please see page 19 for additional information 

County Reports to the Board of Agriculture: 18th and 19th Centuries* 
1700 - 1900 

The Reports cover 40 counties in England, together with North and South Wales, the Isle of Man and the Channel 
Islands. They include detailed information on enclosures, agricultural practice, drainage, machinery, wage rates and 
any other topics relating not only to the development of agriculture but also local and trade history.                  
London, England 

242 fiche 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

7 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Energy and Agriculture 
1970 - Present 

Since public awareness peaked in the 1970s over the worldwide energy crisis, an untold amount of literature has 
been generated about energy supply and conservation, as well as the development of alternative energy sources. 
Energy and Agriculture includes, in one major microfiche program, an authoritative compilation of these primary 
resource materials, including:  

 American Society of Agriculture Engineering (ASAE) technical papers  

 Books  

 Bulletins  

 Committee reports  

 Conference reports  

 Cooperative extension publications  

 Industrial literature  

 Journals  

Miscellaneous materials from the Rann Document Center, National Science Foundation, Electricity Council, Farm-
Electrification Council, Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations, and other prominent organizations  
Covering topics such as the development of energy from agricultural products to alternative sources such as wind, 
solar, and nuclear energy, this collection provides research assistance and important information for all areas of 
energy and agricultural research. Universities use Energy and Agriculture in their agricultural, engineering, and 
home economics programs. Cooperative extension services discover information for planning, executing, and 
evaluating learning programs in their service areas. And corporations and governmental agencies throughout the 
world use this collection to research programs for developing human and economic resources and increasing 
production capacities. The collection has been organized into four subject categories for focused research:  

 Alternative Sources of Energy (ALT) - covers the use of solar, wind, and nuclear energy 
sources  

 Biomass Energy Sources (BIO) -  numerous titles discussing development of renewable 
energy, utilizing vegetable and coprophagous agricultural byproducts for energy, and energy 
alternatives such as gasohol and biogas  

 Conservation and Use of Energy (CNV) - provides information on such subjects as food 
processing, home conservation, and fuel consumption  

 General Energy Resources (GEN) - devoted to issues such as energy policy, the economic 
aspects of energy consumption, and international energy situations  

All 1,532 titles in Energy and Agriculture were selected and compiled by Dr. B.A. Stout of the Agricultural 
Engineering Department of Texas A&M University. The collection represents today‘s most significant scientific 
findings in these important fields.            
Energy and Agriculture: A Bibliographic Guide to the Microfiche Collection, edited by Allene Goforth, free with collection; Includes 1984 update 
on 667 fiche 
USA 

2,483 fiche 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 8 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

The Gordoa Family Papers 
1822 - 1846 

Published in collaboration with Tulane University‘s Latin American Library, collects the papers of a prominent 
family from San Luis Potosí in Mexico, whose interests intersected with nearly all of the dominant socio-political and 
economic concerns of 19th century Mexico. The  collection provides insight into the important business and economic 
questions of the time, through the perspective of the Gordoa family‘s considerable holdings in both agriculture and 
mining.                  
New Orleans, LA, USA 

4 reels 35mm 

The Great Exhibition of 1851: Prospectuses of Exhibitors 
1851 

The Industrial Revolution brought unprecedented change to the Western world. It was an age of accelerated 
advancement spurred on by a unquenchable thirst for innovation and a new lust for progress. Nowhere was this 
more evident than at the Great Exhibition of 1851. Conceived and designed as a spectacular display of manufacturing 
achievements, the Great Exhibition of 1851 was attended by six million people attracted to the 8,200 exhibitors‘ 
―modern‖ wares. Joseph Paxton‘s enormous Crystal Palace, built from 900,000 square feet of glass to house the 
exposition, is testimony to the scale of the event‘s ambition and success. Although mostly supported by British 
vendors, foreign nations were an integral part of the event. The vast cross-section of products exhibited from the 
nations of the world was a profound statement of what many believed healthy competition, free trade and general 
political stability could achieve. More than any previous exposition, this event provided a tremendous opportunity 
for comparisons of leading products and new innovations and catalyzed subsequent advancements. These 
technological advancements were detailed in the exhibitors‘ prospectuses. The Great Exhibition of 1851: Prospectuses 
of Exhibitors provides insight into the design, technological innovations, business activities and marketing of the 
time. Comprising nearly 900 individual prospectuses from businesses around the world, the collection is divided into 
four general categories: raw materials, machinery, manufactures and fine arts. Within these categories, the material 
has been organized into 30 classes. Prospectuses are included on the following types of products. 

Raw Materials 

 Substances used as food  

 Vegetable and animal substances used in manufactures  

Machinery 

 Agricultural and horticultural machines and implements  

 Philosophical and horological instruments  

Includes printed index organized by reel and exhibitor; Please inquire about additional topics 
England 

9 reels 35mm 

Historic Journals and Newspapers from Cuba* 
1960 - 1979 

This periodical collection, comprising titles dating from 1960-1979, includes serials and monographic series on 
literature, the theater, revolutionary history, economics, agriculture and land reform, humor and satire and Cuban 
history.                  
Includes Granma/English from 1966 to 1988 and Granma/Spanish from 1971 to 1978 
Cuba; In Spanish & English 

97 reels 35mm 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

9 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

The History of the Vietnam War 

‘The History of the Vietnam War...is of inestimable value for primary source research for graduate contemporary history, 
political science and programs of international study. It also holds much potential for graduate and undergraduate level studies 
in cultural anthropology...[and] European colonial history.’ 
~ Microform Review 
 
Not since the Civil War has a conflict so divided the American public. The Vietnam War is the most political, 
controversial war ever recorded in American military history. Even today, years after the withdrawal of U.S. troops, 
researchers strive to separate fact from fiction. The History of the Vietnam War provides a comprehensive and 
systematically organized collection of material on this series of events. All aspects of the war are covered in this 
collection - from the Viet Cong and the Ho Chi Minh Trail in Southeast Asia to the campuses and political forums in 
the U.S. Conflicting perceptions about the nature, course and purpose of the war are represented. The collection 
spans 21 years and includes 365,000 pages of materials. Contents include: 

 Unclassified and declassified U.S. Government documents and reports 

 Captured documents 

 Transcripts of interviews with defectors 

 Prisoner of war interrogation reports 

 Newspaper and periodical clippings from American, Vietnamese, Asian and European 
English-language publications 

 Media monitoring documents from the Foreign Broadcast Information Service (FBIS) and the 
Department of Commerce Joint Publications Research Service (JPRS) 

 Scholarly monographs and studies 

 Transcripts of speeches and press conferences by leaders on both sides 

 Un-copyrighted books 

 Monographs and similar published source materials 

 Propaganda leaflets and similar materials published by both sides 

 A number of unpublished book-length manuscripts chiefly by Vietnamese writers 

All materials have been collected by Douglas Pike, Director of the Indochina Archives at the University of California, 
Berkeley and a well-known authority on the Vietnam conflict. As a U.S. Foreign Service Officer during the war, he 
was considered the U.S. Government‘s leading expert on Vietnamese communism. He has collected materials from 
not only the United States, but Saigon, Hanoi, Peking, Moscow, Tokyo, Australia and Western Europe. Many 
documents were gathered from personal contacts during and after Mr. Pike‘s presence in Vietnam. Organized into 
the broad subject categories listed below and then arranged chronologically, the collection can be used as a resource 
for researchers and students and as a unique teaching tool in American and Southeast Asian history, political science, 
international relations, military history, journalism and many other fields of study. Unit pertaining to Agriculture & 
Farming:  

 Unit Eight: North Vietnam During the War: Agriculture/Cambodia consists primarily of 
press releases and other captured internal documents concerned with agricultural progress in 
North Vietnam. A smaller section deals with Cambodia from the 1960s to the end of the 1970s.         

Separate guides for each unit, free with unit purchase; Please inquire about additional units 
USA 

8,581 fiche  



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 10 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Holkham Audit Books* 
1707 - 1853 

Covering the period during which the most interesting experiments and innovations in farming techniques were made.                  
11 reels 35mm 

Holkham Country Accounts* 
1722-1767 & 1793-1800 

Relating largely to the era of ―Coke of Norfolk‖ and including accounts of the garden, stable and hunt at Holkham. 
The books for 1743-1766 give details of the materials used and the work involved for the building of the new hall.                  
2 reels 35mm 

Holkham Estate Papers* 
1779 - 1833 

Thirteen miscellaneous volumes containing maps, plans and particulars in detailed reports on the Norfolk estates, 
sheep and crops of Coke of Norfolk.                  
2 reels 35mm 

Holkham Estate: Farm Premises and Cottages* 
1856 

Clerk of Works Department. A further report along the lines of the 1851 report by H.W. Keary.                  
1 reel 35mm 

Holkham Farm Books* 
1843 - 1961 

1 reel 35mm 

Holkham Home Farm Accounts* 
1814 - 1822 

1 reel 35mm 

Holkham Letter Books* 
1816 - 1837 

Agricultural letter books of Francis Blaikie.                  
5 reels 35mm 

Holkham. Report on All the Holkham Estates, H.W. Keary* 
1851 

A detailed survey of the conditions and potentialities of the Coke family estate as inherited by the 2nd Earl of 
Leicester from Coke of Norfolk. The farms, soil, farmhouses and agricultural buildings at Holkham, Castleacre and 
elsewhere in Norfolk are fully described.                  
Vol. 1 & 2 

1 reel 35mm 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

11 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Jervis, John B. John B. Jervis Papers 
1795 - 1885 

Engineer-builder of railroads, canals and aqueducts, Jervis received worldwide recognition in the 19th century. His 
papers also provide interesting commentary on farming and Presbyterianism in his time.                  
Rome, NY, USA 

13 reels 35mm 

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections 

 The Brook Farm Papers, 1842-1861 

 The David Cobb Papers, 1708-1833 

 The Ezekiel Price Papers, 1754-1785 
Please see page 20 for additional information 

Muir, John. Papers of John Muir 

Muir was among the first to realize the ecological importance of forests and wilderness. 
Please see page 21 for additional information 

New England Farmer and Horticultural Journal 
1822 - 1846 

The New England Farmer was one of the earliest agricultural journals established in the United States and the first 
and foremost in New England. It is a valuable source of information on the nature of agriculture and society in early 
19th century New England, a period of transition from the traditions of home production and processing to the 
requirements of commercial agriculture. Its coverage of issues such as the changing economy, fashion, temperance 
and moral reform is of value to social historians in general.                  
Boston, MA, USA 

213 fiche 

National Agricultural Library Pre-1870 American Seed Trade 

Catalogs 
1790 - 1870 

Over 500 seed trade catalogues issued by 250 seed companies between 1790 and 1870 providing a graphic insight into 
the development of the nursery and agricultural business in America in the 19th century. The growth of the seed trade 
in 19th century America mirrored the increase in population and general prosperity and the nation‘s westward 
expansion. Consequently these catalogues will be valuable to researchers working not just on the agricultural and 
horticultural industries but also on the broader economic and social history of this period. Much of the agricultural 
and horticultural information in the catalogues is not available elsewhere while many are also minor works of art 
with fine illustrations of scientific value and varied design and type styles.                 
Includes Index to the Pre-1870 American Seed Trade Catalogs of the National Agricultural Library 
Washington D.C., USA 

548 fiche 

Plunkett, Sir Horace. The American Letters of Sir Horace Plunkett* 
1883 - 1932 

Plunkett was active in promoting agricultural co-operation and was a cattle-rancher in the American west.                  
From the Plunkett Foundation for Co-operative Studies, Oxford; Introduction by Professor Bernard Crick, Birkbeck College, London University; 
Part of the British Records Relating to America series 
Oxford, England 

2 reels 35mm 
 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 12 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers 
1934 - 1977 

In its zeal to implement New Deal farm programs, the Roosevelt Administration caused the eviction of thousands of 
southern sharecropper families. Thus incensed, a handful of black and white farmers met in a schoolhouse in 
Arkansas and formed the Southern Tenant Farmers Union (STFU). This union was to become a powerful force in 
American labor and would eventually be a prototype for Cesar Chavez‘s United Farm Workers of America. The 
Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers (also called ―The Green Rising‖) encompass a multitude of issues, 
movements and individual histories on microform. A major acquisition for any library‘s social science collection, 
these papers can be used by scholars and researchers investigating the historical perspectives of the New Deal, farm 
labor, or Southern, Mexican-American and American labor history. 
 
Founded by seven black and 11 white sharecroppers on an Arkansas cotton plantation, the STFU laid the 
groundwork for and contributed to the creation of the LaFollette Civil Liberties Committee in the U.S. Senate and the 
Kennedy-Johnson Administration‘s War on Poverty. The entire history of this influential union can be traced, from its 
humble beginnings under the auspices of the Socialist Party, through its brief and stormy affiliation with the CIO; 
from its entry into the AFL up to its merger into another union in the 1960s. A unique feature of this collection is the 
correspondence from sharecroppers to union officials. Notes scrawled on scraps of paper or penciled on the backs of 
outdated calendars tell of usurious landlords, sick children and flood conditions.                
Guide to the Microfilm Edition of the Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers, 1934-1977, compiled by Daniel J. Singal, free with collection 
USA; In English 

60 reels 35mm 

Supplement to the Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers 
1910 - 1977 

This supplement to the papers of the STFU features the personal papers and records of four of farm labor‘s dynamic 
leaders. H.L. Mitchell Papers - The private papers, subject files and printed materials of STFU co-founder H.L. 
Mitchell include unpublished and out-of-print studies of Mexican Americans and his correspondence documents 
STFU‘s Socialist Party origins. Clyde Johnson Papers - Documented is the life of Clyde Johnson, a dedicated trade 
unionist who was the last secretary to the Alabama Sharecroppers Union. Featured is an unpublished thesis by Dale 
Rosen, which documents the facts surrounding the Reeltown Massacre, as well as Johnson‘s oral history. David S. 
Burgess Papers - Insight into the lives of migrant workers during the 1940s can be gathered throughout the papers of 
David Burgess - a minister who saved the homes of 600 families in the Delmo Labor Homes Project of Southeast 
Missouri. In later years, Burgess was a CIO organizer and head of the Georgia CIO. Thomas H. Gibbons Papers - 
Gibbons‘ unpublished ―Autobiography of a Technocrat‖ is based on the author‘s experiences as a migrant worker 
and his beliefs in radical economic theory.                 
The Green Rising, 1910-1977: A Supplement to the Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers, A Guide to the Microfilm Edition, free with 
Supplement; Supplement to be purchased separately from STFU Papers Collection 
USA; In English 

17 reels 35mm 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

13 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Stalin, Joseph V. The Works of Joseph V. Stalin 
1901 - 1929 

With fierce determination to industrialize Russia and promote communism, Joseph V. Stalin is considered one of the 
most powerful and ruthless rulers in world history. Now scholars worldwide can read the actual words of this 30-
year dictator through ProQuest‘s comprehensive Works of Joseph V. Stalin. Available in microfiche and microfilm, 
this unparalleled collection includes 13 volumes of Stalin‘s speeches, personal writings and newspaper articles, as 
translated from Russian to English. 

 Volume XIII - deals mainly with Russian agriculture and industrial development. Scholars can 
review notes about Stalin‘s Five-Year Plan to build factories, dams, railroads and roads and to 
collectivize small farms. 

The Works of Joseph V. Stalin was originally compiled by the Marx-Engels- Lenin Institute of the Central Committee 
of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union.                
Please inquire about additional Volumes 
Russia; In English 

66 fiche 

Statistics Canada 

 Part 2: Primary Industries 
Topics Covered: Farm Income, Values, Farm Crops, Farm Livestock & Animal Products, Fishing, 
Forestry and Mining                  

 Part 9: Census 
Includes Census of Agriculture                  

Please see page Error! Bookmark not defined. for additional information 

Stryker, Roy. Roy Stryker Papers 
1912 - 1972 

Best known as the man who directed the taking of over 150,000 photographs for the Farm Security Administration 
during the New Deal era, Roy Stryker is one of the most prominent figures in the development of American 
documentary photography. His papers reveal the thinking and planning behind his major photographic 
documentaries making them a unique resource invaluable for research in both the social history of America between 
the ‗30s and ‗50s and the history of photography. The microfilm edition contains 2,000 photographs, nearly three 
quarters Stryker‘s personal selection from the Farm Security Administration project including nearly 400 from 
Russell Lee and 100 each from Walker Evans, Dorothea Lange and Ben Shahn.                  
Guide on 1 reel 35mm 
USA; In English 

15 reels 35mm 

Tochi Keizai Shiryo: Landed Economic Systems of Japan before 
Agrarian Reform of 1947* 

土地経済資料 

This material contains reports, papers and statistics published mainly by the Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry, or 
the Teikoku Nohkai. These documents are indispensable for research into the Japanese agricultural economy and 
cover the land system, agricultural practice, tenancy dispute and arbitration, agricultural products, labor, policy, 
finance, management, etc., before the Agrarian Reform of 1947. 1,003 items, including manuscripts.                  
Includes guide 
Japan; In Japanese 

110 reels 35mm 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 14 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

United States Department of Agriculture Pomological Watercolors 

At the beginning of the 20th century the United States Department of Agriculture commissioned artists to produce 
watercolors of new fruit introductions. Over 7,000 paintings covering 38 plant families have survived and are 
reproduced here on color microfiche. The original paintings are housed in the herbarium of the U.S. National 
Arboretum. About 40 per cent are designated types while some of the paintings are probably the only illustrations in 
existence of the cultivars they represent.                  
Color fiche 
USA 

70 fiche 

Vriese, Dr. W.H. de. The Archive of Professor Dr. W.H. de Vriese: 

Concerning his Investigation into The Netherlands Indies 
Cultivations* 
1857 - 1862 

W. H. de Vriese was a Professor of Botany in Amsterdam and in Leiden in the mid-19th century, specializing in East 
Indies flora. In 1857 de Vriese was named by the King to undertake a 3-year research project into agriculture in the 
East Indies, particularly Java. He traveled extensively in the East Indies for two years to write his report, never finally 
completing it due to his death in 1862. His extensive archives, containing much valuable material, were finally 
organized, classified and inventoried by Mr. A.M. Tempelaars and comprise this collection.                  
India 

204 fiche 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

15 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Western Americana 
1701 - 1976 

The settling of the western territories of the United States is a subject that continues to fascinate both the serious 
researcher and the history buff. The courage and pioneer spirit of the men and women who explored and settled 
these new lands will always remain an integral part of the American character and legend. Western Americana offers 
students of American history and others interested in learning more about this country‘s growth a wide range of 
books and documents about the American west. This comprehensive microfiche collection spans the 18th through the 
early 20th centuries and includes federal and state documents, directories, guidebooks, state and regional histories, 
memoirs, reminiscences and travel accounts and conventional primary and secondary histories of the west. 
 
Clark C. Spence and the four other prominent historians who compiled this collection set out to present researchers 
with firsthand accounts by the ordinary men and women who built the west - sodbusters, livery stable keepers, 
middle-class housewives. These personal narratives by people who directly observed the early western scene provide 
unique, vivid descriptions of the conditions and events at the time. For example, Caroline Kirkland‘s A New Home - 
Who‘ll Follow? provides a realistic portrayal of frontier life in Michigan during the 1830s. These informative personal 
accounts are balanced throughout the collection with numerous works by professional historians, thus providing a 
complete overview of American history as the settled lands pushed closer and closer to the Pacific Ocean. Western 
Americana is organized into sub-collections that may be purchased separately. Many of the subject headings listed 
serve the newer disciplines of ethnohistory, urbanology, natural resources and women‘s studies. The following sub-
collections are related to Agriculture & Farming:  

 Agriculture  

 Livestock Industry  

 Land & Water Questions of the Public Domain 

 Conservation & Use of Resources  

 The Fur Trade & Early Exploration  

Within these sub-collections, researchers can explore such areas as accounts of early Anglo-American, French and 
Spanish explorations in the west, personal narratives by fur trappers and traders and more. The 1,012 titles included 
also provide a wealth of material on economics, government explorations, religion, education and culture. The 
collection offers one of the most exciting resources available depicting the western experience as it relates to the 
social, economic and political development of our country.            
Western Americana: An Annotated Bibliography to the Microfiche Collection, free with collection; Title list also available; Please inquire about 
additional sub-collections 
USA 

5,222 fiche 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 16 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Yugoslavia: Peoples, States and Society 
1750 - 1969 

This collection forms a unique body of primary research materials primarily on the history and culture of the 
Yugoslav peoples. There are more than 2,000 titles, most in Serbo-Croatian, published between the late 18th century 
and the early 1960s. The collection contains pamphlets and short monographs, which as an organized corpus of 
research material, are not available elsewhere, including Yugoslavia. The collection spans the medieval period 
through World War II and ranges from scholarly studies to essays, reminiscences and commentaries by some of the 
participants in the events which reflect the turbulent history of the lands which until recently comprised Yugoslavia 
and other Balkan states and their relations with Austria-Hungary and other European powers. The major categories 
in this collection are: 

 Regional Histories 

 Balkan Wars, World War I & the South Slavs 

 Interwar Yugoslavia 

 World War II 

Accompanied by author, title and category indexes, including reel guide. Analytic cataloging is available in OCLC.                  
Includes author, title and category indexes and printed guide; Compiled, arranged and indexed by staff of the University Library at the 
University of California, Los Angeles 
New York, NY, USA; In Serbian 

109 reels 35mm 

 Agriculture and Peasantry: Peasantry and Agrarial Social 

Relations, 1918-1941 
New York, NY, USA; In Serbian 

Please inquire for additional information  



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

17 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Fisheries 

Biddulph Manuscripts: Extracts from the Biddulph Manuscripts* 

Observations and memoranda respecting the Southern Whale Fishery - 20 letters, memoranda and one journal in 
book form.                  
From Hereford City Library 
Hereford, England 

1 reel 35mm 

Canadian Research Index 

The Canadian Research Index - Microlog places all of Canada's hard-to-find government and research literature at 
your fingertips. 

 Fisheries and Oceans Canada/Pêches et Océans Canada 

 Fisheries/Pêche 

 Science/Sciences 

Please see page 19 for additional information 

Catalogue of Freshwater Fishes of Africa, G.A. Boulanger* 
1909 - 1916 

Vols. 1-4 

4 reels 16mm 

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections 

 The David Cobb Papers, 1708-1833 

 The Ezekiel Price Papers, 1754-1785 

Please see page 20 for additional information 

Statistics Canada 

 Part 2: Primary Industries 
Topics Covered: Farm Income, Values, Farm Crops, Farm Livestock & Animal Products, Fishing, 
Forestry and Mining                         

Please see page Error! Bookmark not defined. for additional information 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 18 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Forestry 

British Agricultural Writers 

The collection provides a selection of old English farm books by almost 50 different writers. Including: Lumbering. 
Please see page 19 for additional information 

Canadian Research Index 

The Canadian Research Index - Microlog places all of Canada's hard-to-find government and research literature at 
your fingertips. 

 Forestry/Forêts et sylviculture 

 Science/Sciences 

Please see page 19 for additional information 

German-English Dictionary for Foresters* 
1939 

Covering the technical phraseology of forestry and including many terms used in the physical, biological and social 
sciences.                  
16 fiche 

Muir, John. Papers of John Muir 

Muir was among the first to realize the ecological importance of forests and wilderness, fighting to save some of 
California's finest landscape from indiscriminate farming and lumbering. 
Please see page 21 for additional information 

Nihon Rinseishi Chosa Shiryo: Historical Source of the Land and 
Forest System in Japan* 

日本林制史調査資料 
1501 - 1900 

Includes guide; 1,396 original vols; Compiled by The Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
Japan; In Japanese 

706 reels 35mm 
  

Statistics Canada 

 Part 2: Primary Industries 
Topics Covered: Farm Income, Values, Farm Crops, Farm Livestock & Animal Products, Fishing, 
Forestry and Mining                  

Please see page Error! Bookmark not defined. for additional information 
 

 
 
 
 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

19 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Multi-Disciplinary Collections 

British Agricultural Writers 
1557 - 1817 

The early writings on agriculture have long been regarded by agrarian historians as an important source of 
information on farming theory and practice. However, only a handful of specialized libraries of early agricultural 
books exist, and many of the early books are so scarce as to be virtually unobtainable. If available, few libraries, and 
even fewer individuals, could afford to purchase the original 17th, 18th, and early 19th century works. Through this 
microfiche collection, researchers in agriculture, anthropology, economics, and the history of science can now access 
these rare and valuable writings. The collection provides a selection of old English farm books by almost 50 different 
writers, including William Ellis, George Kay, Gervase Markham, William Marshall, and Matthew Peters. It covers all 
parts of the British Isles. Sample topics include:  

 Agriculture  

 Botany  

 Dairy farming  

 Farm economy  

 Farming equipment  

 Husbandry  

 Land management  

 Livestock management  

 Lumbering  

 Weather  

British Agricultural Writers includes such diverse titles as:  

 The Country Gentlemen & Farmer‘s Monthly Director  

 The Shepherd of Banbury‘s Rules to know the Change of the Weather  

 The Riches of a Hop Garden explained  

 The Modern Husbandman  

 The Complete Planter and Cyderist  

 An account of the mode of Draining Land  

 Cavalrice: or, the English Horseman  

 The Language of Botany  

 A Review & Complete Abstract of the Reports of the Board of Agriculture  

This collection will provide students and researchers with the primary source material needed to give them insight 
not only into agrarian history, but also into social history and economics.             
447 fiche 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 20 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Canadian Research Index 

The Canadian Research Index - Microlog places all of Canada‘s hard-to-find government and research literature at 
your fingertips. Canadian Research Index is an online indexing service that allows you to locate reports you need for 
business, research or for informed and active participation in community activities. The database includes all 
depository publications of research value issued by the federal government, the ten provinces and two of the three 
territories; hard to find non-depository publications issued by hundreds of Canadian government agencies and 
departments; scientific and technical report literature issued by research institutes and government laboratories; 
policy, social, economic and political reports; Statistics Canada monographs and serials. 
Please inquire about additional subsets 
Canada; In English/French 

Please inquire for additional information  

 Agriculture 
agricultural chemistry and economics; agricultural equipment facilities and operations; agricultural 
resource surveys; agronomy, horticulture and plant pathology; animal husbandry and veterinary 
medicine; food technology/agronomie, horticulture et pathologie végétale; chimie et économie de 
l‘agriculture; élevage et science vétérinaire; installations et fonctionnement de l‘équipement agricole; 
sondage sur les ressources agricoles; technologie alimentaire                  
Canada; In English/French 

 Fisheries and Oceans Canada/Pêches et Océans Canada 
documents published by the Dept. of Fisheries and Oceans/documents publiés par le Département 
des pêches et océans                  
Canada; In English/French 

 Fisheries/Pêche 
aquaculture; commercial fishing, fishing equipment and processing of fishery products; fish biology 
and habitat; fishing boat accidents; laws related to fisheries; sport fishing/accidents de bateaux de 
pêche; aquiculture; biologie et habitat du poisson; loi concernant la pêche; pêche commerciale, 
équipement de pêche et transformation des produits de la pêche; pêche sportive                  
Canada; In English/French 

 Forestry/Forêts et sylviculture 
afforestation and reforestation; forest ecology; forest fires and prevention; forest products; logging; 
pulp and paper industry; wood trade/écologie forestière; exploitation des forêts; feux de forêts et 
prévention des feux de forêts; industrie des pâtes et papiers; menuiserie; produits forestiers; 
reboisement                  
Canada; In English/French 

 Natural Resources, Earth Sciences and Mining/Ressources 

naturelles, sciences de la terre et mines 
cartography; geology and geophysics; hydrology and limnology; mineral industries; natural resource 
management; natural resource surveys; oceanography; snow, ice and permafrost; soil 
sciences/cartographie; études des sols; géologie et géophysique; gestion des ressources naturelles; 
hydrologie et limnologie; industries minérales; neige, glace et permafrost; océanographie; sondages 
sur les ressources naturelles                  
Canada; In English/French 

 Science/Sciences 
agriculture; energy; environment; fisheries; forestry; life sciences; natural resources, earth sciences 
and mining; physical sciences; planning, housing and construction industry; technology; 
telecommunications; transportation/agriculture; énergie; environnement; pêche; planification, 
logement et industrie de la construction; sciences de la vie; ressources naturelles, sciences de la Terre 
et exploitation minière; sciences physiques; sylviculture; technologie; télécommunications; transport                  
Canada; In English/French 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

21 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections 
1419 - 1970 

The Massachusetts Historical Society is an independent, not-for-profit research institution incorporated by the 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts. It was founded in 1791 for the threefold purpose of collecting, preserving and 
disseminating resources for the study of American history. It was not only the first North American historical society 
but also the first library of any kind to devote its primary attention to collecting Americana. These collections cannot 
be matched either in scope or depth by those of any similar institution in North America. Titles from the MHS 
Collections may be purchased by individual reel.               
Please inquire about additional subsets 
MA, USA 

1,731 reels 35mm 

 The Brook Farm Papers, 1842-1861 
This microfilm collection of The Brook Farm Papers contains a unique and complete record of one of 
America‘s most noted 19th century intellectual communes. Among the original shareholders and 
members were Nathaniel Hawthorne, Ralph Waldo Emerson, Margaret Fuller and Charles A. Dana. 
The collection includes the Constitutions and Minutes, Articles of Incorporation, a listing of members, 
as well as all business papers of the community. There are also approximately 150 letters written by 
Marianne Dwight while she was a member, which describe daily life at Brook Farm.                 
Guide free with collection 
MA, USA 

1 reel 35mm 

 The David Cobb Papers, 1708-1833 
David Cobb‘s early life was spent as a soldier in the Revolutionary War and as aide-de-camp to 
General George Washington. In later years, he contributed greatly to the growth of the newly formed 
nation as Speaker of the Massachusetts House of Representatives and President of the Senate, as a 
judge, a member of Congress and Lieutenant Governor of Massachusetts. This collection consists 
primarily of papers relating to Cobb‘s private interests in land and fisheries development in Maine, 
as well as correspondence to other prominent Massachusetts citizens such as Henry Knox and 
Timothy Pickering, whose papers are described elsewhere in this Massachusetts Historical Society 
series.  Individual reels may be purchased.                 
Guide free with collection 
MA, USA 

3 reels 35mm 

 The Ezekiel Price Papers, 1754-1785 
The Ezekiel Price Papers is one of the Massachusetts Historical Society‘s earliest manuscript 
acquisitions. It consists of manuscript letters, petitions, statistics, lists and observations concerning 
the American Revolution, Maine lands and cod fisheries, Boston merchants, Boston town meetings, 
East India trade and materials relating to William Bollan, John Hancock, Sylvester Gardiner, the 
Marquis de Vaudreuil, Edward Payne and other Massachusetts founders.                  
MA, USA 

1 reel 35mm 

Muir, John. Papers of John Muir 
1858 - 1957 

‘The battle for conservation will go on endlessly. It is part of the universal battle between right and wrong.’ ~ John Muir  

 
The John Muir Papers brought together into a single microform collection from repositories throughout the United 
States, offer a rare insight into the origins and development of the environmentalist movement in America. At a time 
when land was seen as no more than a rich source of raw materials ripe for exploitation, Muir was among the first to 
realize the ecological importance of forests and wilderness, fighting to save some of California‘s finest landscape 
from indiscriminate farming and lumbering. His Papers which contain 7,000 letters together with journals, 
sketchbooks and nearly 3,000 nature and landscape photographs throw a revealing light on these drawn-out and 
sometimes bitter struggles.                 
51 reels & 53 fiche; Guide and Index to the Microform Edition of the John Muir Papers, 1858-1957; 1986 190pp. 285x215mm paperbound 
USA 

104 Various 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 22 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Statistics Canada 
Statistical publications are often difficult to acquire. Micromedia ProQuest has done the work for libraries by 
gathering key documents and making them available on microfiche and libraries can purchase the documents on 
subscription. The Statistics Canada Microfiche Collection is the easiest way to ensure that your library has the current 
publications of Statistics Canada including the latest Census of Canada releases. The Microfiche Collection is shipped 
monthly. The Micromedia ProQuest microfiche collection of Statistics Canada documents is based on the old 
catalogued series of statistical documents. Non-statistical publications from Statistics Canada are included in our 
Microlog microfiche collection. Most of these publications are cited in the Canadian Research Index. This collection 
offers several important advantages for libraries: 

 Statistics Canada microfiche save 95% of the space required for paper copies 

 Microfiche is a cost-effective way to ensure you have a complete collection of current and 
historical documents issued 

 Current publications arrive once a month, sorted and ready for immediate use 

 Micromedia ProQuest staff include Internet documents for preservation on microfiche to 
ensure these documents will always be available 

 Micromedia‘s collection includes publications issued by Statistics Canada since the 1851 
Census 

 Starting in 1996 the microfiched publications are cited in the Canadian Research Index 

Please inquire about additional subsets 
Canada; In English 

Please inquire for additional information  

 Part 2: Primary Industries 
Topics Covered: Farm Income, Values, Farm Crops, Farm Livestock & Animal Products, Fishing, 
Forestry and Mining                  
Canada; In English 

 Part 9: Census 
Includes Census of Agriculture                  
Canada; In English 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

23 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

Also of Interest 

Food and Nutrition: The Holdings of the U.S. Department of 

Agriculture's Food and Nutrition Information Center 
1960 - 1979 

In recent years, Americans have become active researchers into health-related topics such as nutrition and a vast 
amount of literature has been generated on this subject. Food and Nutrition offers, in one comprehensive microfiche 
collection, over 1,000 documents from the Food and Nutrition Information Center (FNIC) of the U.S. Department of 
Agriculture. This authoritative reference program meets a wide range of research needs for institutions supporting 
programs in food service management, nutrition, public health, home economics, dietetics, social work and related 
disciplines. Included are materials on the components of good nutrition, as well as the technical aspects of food 
preparation. The resources found in Food and Nutrition can aid researchers asking these types of specific questions: 

 Malnutrition: How does it affect learning and behavior?  

 Menu planning: Which foods comprise a balanced meal?  

 Obesity: What are its causes, cures and contra-indications on general health?  

 Convenience foods: Are they nutritionally sound?  

 Food poisoning: How can it be prevented?  

In addition to the literature available on food and nutrition, the collection features essential background information 
on the changes, setbacks, progress and achievements in the food industry and in consumer education programs. 
Drawn from FNIC holdings prepared for the respected AGRICOLA database, Food and Nutrition offers a diversity 
of opinions and possible solutions to nutritional problems. The collection is conveniently organized into 13 subject 
categories covering virtually every aspect of food and nutrition:  

 consumer protection  

 diet and diet-related diseases  

 nutrition education and career development  

 food composition  

 food service management  

 home economics  

 human nutrition  

 legislation  

 nutrition legislation  

 outlook, policies, programs  

 physiology of human nutrition  

 general information  

Food and Nutrition consists of the base collection and an update and includes only materials selected by a FNIC 
nutrition specialist for this microfiche program.                
Includes Food and Nutrition: A Bibliographic Guide to the Microform Collection, edited by Allene Goforth; Over 1,000 total documents covered 
USA; In English 

2,751 fiche 

 Base Collection 
USA; In English 

1,507 fiche 

 1983 Update 
USA; In English 

1,244 fiche 



  Research Collections 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 24 
 umisalesinfo@il.proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793  

Sahel: Documents and Dissertations 

In recent decades, world attention has been drawn to various areas of Africa affected by natural disasters. The most 
prevalent have been prolonged droughts and their devastating effects on the people in these precarious, 
underdeveloped economies. Response to these crises usually involve food airlifts to avert immediate disaster, but 
there exist few permanent programs designed to avoid drought-related losses. Sahel: Documents and Dissertations 
documents one cooperative effort in existence among eight independent nations along a 2,600-mile strip of West 
Africa known as the Sahel. In 1973, the Permanent Interstate Committee for Drought Control in the Sahel (CILSS, 
after the French initials) was formed by the governments of six countries most affected by a severe drought - Sénégal, 
Mauritania, Mali, Upper Volta (Burkina Faso), Niger and Chad. The countries of Gambia and Cape Verde joined later 
in coordinating planning efforts to avoid repeated drought-related disasters. Researchers in African studies, 
agricultural economics and socio-economics will discover more than 1,000 documents and dissertations that report 
on the agricultural, economic and socio-economic changes in the Sahel region during and after the drought. 
 
This material - one of the only compilations of its kind in existence - provides fertile ground for studies of the effects 
of disasters on unstable economies. It also offers a model for an analysis of international cooperative efforts in Africa 
and elsewhere in the world. Featured are publications from African governments, research funded by USAID (U.S. 
Agency for International Development), dissertations, theses and reports from the United Nations CILSS, Club du 
Sahel and other international agencies. Nearly half of the collection is in English, half is in French and two documents 
are in Portuguese. Titles in the collection are arranged by country, including informative profiles for each of the eight 
nations. A separate section covers the Sahel region overall. Nine hundred of the documents were selected by Dr. 
Joseph Lauer from Michigan State University‘s Sahel Documentation Center, one of the world‘s leading libraries of 
agriculture economic materials on the Sahel. The remaining 100 are American doctoral dissertations selected by Dr. 
Lauer from UMI‘s dissertation database.              
Sahel: A Guide to the Microfiche Collection of Documents and Dissertations, free with collection 
USA; In English, French & Portuguese 

2,134 fiche 

Television and Rural Adult Education, Joffre Dumazedier* 
1956 

A UNESCO Educational Studies publication, 1956. The story of how a series of television programmes changed the 
die-hard ideas of a group of French farmers about modernization of both their methods and their ways of living. 
8 fiche 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog  

25 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

International Related Serials 
(Organized Alphabetically by Country)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Please inquire about minimum orders



  Serials 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 26 
 umisalesinfo@ proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793 

Algeria 

Le Courrier d'Oran: 
Journal politique, 
commercial, agricole et 
littéraire* 
1850 - 1852 
Oran, Algeria 

1 reel 35mm 

L'Harrach: Organe 
politique, économique, 
littéraire, scientifique, 
industriel, agricole et 

financier* 
1921 - 1922 
Algiers, Algeria 
No. 1-12 

1 reel 35mm 

al-Misbah: Journal de 
l'Afrique mineure, Poli-
tique, littéraire, agricole, 
économique et social* 
1904 - 1905 
Oran, Algeria 
No. 1-34; Lacking no. 7 & 28 

1 reel 35mm 

Australia 

Coolamon Farmers 
Review* 
1906 - 1951 
Coolamon, Australia 

10 reels 35mm 

Hawkesbury Chronicle & 
Farmers Advocate* 
1881 - 1888 
Windsor, Ontario, Australia 

2 reels 35mm 

Pastoralist & Farmers 
Gazette* 
1889 - 1891 
Sydney, Australia 

1 reel 35mm 

Barbados 

Barbados Agricultural 
Reporter*† 
1870 - 1922 
Bridgetown, Barbados 
Imperfect 

70 reels 35mm 

Canada 

Farming World*† 
1903 - 1908 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
Weekly 

4 reels 35mm 

Nor-West Farmer*† 
1905-1922 & 1935-1936 
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada 
Weekly 

26 reels 35mm 

China 

Lin yen k'o hsueh 

(Forestry Science) 
1959-1960 & 1963-1964 
Beijing, China 
Vols. 1-6 & 9 

4 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 2634 

England 

Banbury Telegraph & 
Farmer's Chronicle*† 
1893 - 1895 
Banbury, England 

2 reels 35mm 

Forest of Dean 
Examiner*† 
1873 - 1877 
Cinderford & Blakeney, England 

3 reels 35mm 

Eritrea 

Camera di Commercio, 
Industria e Agricoltura: Il 
Bollettino, Notiziario 
1946 - 1960 
Asmara, Eritrea 
Vols. 2-16; Lacks numerous issues 

2 reels 35mm 

Germany 

Polytechnisches Journal 
1820 - 1931 
Germany 
The Polytechnisches Journal 
documented the important stages of 
the industrial development in 
Europe from the early 19th century 
until the first decades of the 20th 
century. The scope of its reports 
extends from the early innovations 
in agriculture, manufacture and 
mining, the new developments in 
machinery, transportation vehicles, 
telecommunication and chemistry to 
the reception of Einstein's theory of 
relativity in the last editions of the 
journal. The journal also covers the 
technical progress in other countries, 
in particular Great Britain and 
France during the 19th century and 
Italy, Russia and America in the 20th 
century. The Polytechnisches Journal 
was the only journal in Europe 
which published a complete register 
of all English patents. Besides the 
technical aspects, the journal also 
addressed the social problems which 
were connected with the technical 
progress: the emergence of factory 
workers, the formation of trade 
unions and the first disputes as to 
environmental pollution. For today's 
research into the history of technics 
and industry and their social aspects, 
the Polytechnisches Journal is a first 
rate and indispensable source.                 

1,513 fiche 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog    

27 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 Please note: All titles marked with † are available through their 1908 volume year due to copyright restrictions; In 2009, availability will be through the 1909 volume year  

India 

Indian Agriculturist*† 
1876 - 1916 
Calcutta, India 

20 reels 35mm 

Ireland 

Current Prices of Grain at 
Dublin*† 
1853 &  1857-1860 
Dublin, Ireland 

3 reels 35mm 

Irish Farm List*† 
1858 & 1883-1895 
Dublin, Ireland 
Also known as: Kennel, The Farm 

14 reels 35mm 

Irish Farmer's Gazette, 

Irish Farmer's Journal*† 
1815-1826 & 1986 
Dublin, Ireland 

5 reels 35mm 

Irish Farming World*† 
1892 & 1894-1896 
Dublin, Ireland 

4 reels 35mm 

Weekly Agricultural 
Review*† 
1859 - 1867 
Dublin, Ireland 

8 reels 35mm 

Sierra Leone 

The Agency and 
Mercantile, Shipping, 
Agricultural, Advertising 
& General Register*† 
1884 & 1886-1887 
Freetown, Sierra Leone 
Partial reel; Weekly 

1 reel 35mm 

Sierra Leone Farm & 

Trade Report*† 
1886 - 1887 
Freetown, Sierra Leone 
Partial reel; Monthly 

1 reel 35mm 

United States 

Albright's Farm and 
Ranch (Southern 
Agriculturalist) 
1904 - 1905 
Winfield, KS, USA 

1 reel 35mm 

American Lumberman 
1907 - 1946 
Chicago, IL, USA 

52 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 62533 

Argus Farmer 
1946 - 1957 
Lewistown, MT, USA 

6 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64522 

Delta Farm Press 
1944 - 1967 
Clarksdale, MS, USA 

19 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 63961 

Farm Chronicle 
1997 - 2001 
Culpeper, VA, USA 

6 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 69348 

Farmer Review 
1887 - 1904 
Farmer, NY, USA 

5 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64963 

Farmers Advocate 
1897 - 1947 
Charles Town, WV, USA 

22 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 67232 

Farmers Advocater & 

Advertiser 
1823 - 1835 
Ithaca, NY, USA 

1 reel 35mm 
Catalog# 65008 

Florida Farmer & Fruit 
Grower 
1888 - 1898 
Jacksonville, FL, USA 

4 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 62423 

Gallatin Farmer & 
Stockman 
1902 - 1906 
Belgrade, MT, USA 

1 reel 35mm 
Catalog# 64239 

Herald & Gloucester 
Farmer and Columbian 
Herald 
1819 - 1824 
Woodbury, NJ, USA 

2 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64858 

Hoard's Dairyman 
1889 - 1949 
Fort Atkinson, WI, USA 

29 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 67557 

Holmes County Farmer 
Hub 
1843 - 1974 
Millersburg, OH, USA 

31 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 65593 

Lumberman 
1863 - 1866 
Stevens Point, WI, USA 

1 reel 35mm 
Catalog# 67612 

Maine Coast Fisherman 
1946 - 1960 
Portland, ME, USA 

6 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 63568 



  Serials 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 28 
 umisalesinfo@ proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793 

Manufacturers & Farmers 

Journal 
1820 - 1907 
Providence, RI, USA 

66 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 61004 

Midland Empire Farmer 
1935 - 1942 
Hysham, MT, USA 

4 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64488 

Monogalia Farmer 
1833 - 1834 
Morgantown, WV, USA 

1 reel 35mm 
Catalog# 67380 

Montana Farmer-
Stockman 
1913 - 1974 
Great Falls, MT, USA 

28 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64420 

National Farmer* 
1920 - 1927 
Winona, MN, USA 
Some gaps 

1 reel 35mm 

Ohio Valley Farmer 
1895 - 1896 
Wheeling, WV, USA 

1 reel 35mm 
Catalog# 69709 

Poultryman 
1931 - 1964 
Vineland, NJ, USA 

11 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64855 

Poultryman 
1955 - 1964 
Vineland, NJ, USA 

5 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 68994 

Poultryman 
1937 - 1964 
Vineland, NJ, USA 

8 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 68995 

Poultryman 
1956 - 1964 
Vineland, NJ, USA 

3 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 68996 

Skagit Farmer 
1970 - 1977 
Lynden, WA, USA 

1 reel 35mm 
Catalog# 69689 

Southeastern Peanut 
Farmer 
1962 - 1991 
Tifton, GA, USA 

2 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 68024 

Southern Lumberman 
1951 - 1958 
Nashville, TN, USA 

8 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 66565 

Star Farmer 
1949 - 1961 
Kansas City, MO, USA 

36 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 64178 

Steuben Farmer's 

Advocate 
1840 - 1926 
Ithaca, NY, USA 

15 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 65010 

Western Livestock 

Reporter 
1954 - 1974 
Billings, MT, USA 

12 reels 35mm 

Catalog# 64270 

Wisconsin Agriculturalist 

& Farmer 
1941 - 1965 
Racine, WI, USA 

2 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 67609 

Wood River Advertiser 
1876 - 1880 
Hope Valley, RI, USA 

3 reels 35mm 
Catalog# 66210 

Vietnam 

Khoa hoc: Revue de 
vulgarisation agricole, 
artisanale et scientifique 
en langue annamite* 
1931 - 1940 
Hanoi, Vietnam 
No. 1-232; Missing no. 35-36, 53; No. 
228-229 incomplete 

8 reels 35mm 

Nông-công-thu'o'ing: 
Journal d'agriculture, 
d'industrie et de 
commerce* 
1936 - 1944 
Saigon, Vietnam 
Incomplete 

6 reels 35mm 

Le Paysan de 
Cochinchine: 

Hebdomadaire de soutien 
des intérêts agricoles* 
1934 - 1939 
Saigon, Vietnam 

2 reels 35mm 

Le Saigonnais: Organe 
des intérêts politiques, 
commerciaux et agricoles 

de la Cochinchine* 
1883 - 1888 
Saigon, Vietnam 
No. 1-499; Missing no. 8, 13-35, 102, 
199, 360, 383 incomplete, 421, 473 

2 reels 35mm 
 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog    

29 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

UMI Dissertation Publishing 
Soon after its founding in 1938, UMI became the publisher of record for U.S. doctoral 
dissertations. To this day, ProQuest fills that role for graduate students whose 
dissertations and masters theses have been accepted by accredited institutions 
throughout North America.  

How UMI’s Dissertation Program Works 

Dissertations and theses available from ProQuest /UMI are used by researchers in all 
fields of study. The ProQuest /UMI dissertation product line – which consists of 
bibliographic data, indexing, access tools and the published documents themselves – is 
recognized worldwide because of its comprehensive coverage, high-quality information 
and rigorous editorial control.  
 
The online ProQuest Dissertation & Theses Database (PQDT) catalogs over 2 million 
doctoral dissertations and master‘s theses, dating from the first U.S. dissertation in 1861. 
Thousands more are added yearly. Over one million dissertations and theses are 
available in full page image in microform and paper, both bound and unbound. Many 
are also available in digital format, for downloading over the Web. Dissertations can be 
located and ordered on a standing order basis or via: 
 

 ProQuest Dissertations & Theses, which provides searching capabilities and online access to 
citations and abstracts for every title in the database. Titles published since 1997 are available 
in .PDF digital format and have citation and abstract, plus 24 page previews available. 
Dissertations can be purchased in print, microfiche or .pdf format. 

 ProQuest Dissertation Express for both individuals and libraries. If you have a specific title in 
mind, Dissertation Express will let you look it up by title, author or publication number. Once 
you find it, you can place your order immediately via our online ordering system. Use this 
service when you know exactly which dissertation you need to order. Dissertations can be 
purchased in print, microfiche or .pdf format. 

 DATRIX Direct – custom computerized search service (please see the DATRIX form enclosed 
in this document). This is an individualized search we perform for you based on your specific 
research topic. 

 UMI Digital Archiving and Access Program - Ask your UMI representative about this new 
access and preservation service for institutions. 



  Dissertations 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 30 
 umisalesinfo@ proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog    

31 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 



  Dissertations 

 http://www.proquest.com/en-US/catalogs/collections/rc-search.shtml 32 
 umisalesinfo@ proquest.com 
 800.521.0600 ext. 2793 or 734.761.4700 ext. 2793 



Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry & Livestock Catalog    

33 Availability subject to change 
 Titles with an asterisk * may require additional delivery time 
 

 

 

 

Index of Research Collections 
America, 5 

  
Best, Henry. The Farming and Account Books of Henry Best, 6 
Biddulph Manuscripts: Extracts from the Biddulph 

Manuscripts, 17 
British Agricultural Writers, 19 
British Government Publications Containing Statistics, 6 

  
Canadian Research Index, 20 
Catalogue of Freshwater Fishes of Africa, G.A. Boulanger, 17 
County Reports to the Board of Agriculture: 18th and 19th 

Centuries, 6 

  
Energy and Agriculture, 7 

  
Food and Nutrition: The Holdings of the U.S. Department of 

Agriculture's Food and Nutrition Information Center, 23 

  
German-English Dictionary for Foresters, 18 
Gordoa Family Papers, The, 8 
Great Exhibition of 1851, The: Prospectuses of Exhibitors, 8 

  
Historic Journals and Newspapers from Cuba, 8 
History of the Vietnam War, The, 9 
Holkham Audit Books, 10 
Holkham Country Accounts, 10 
Holkham Estate Papers, 10 
Holkham Estate: Farm Premises and Cottages, 10 
Holkham Farm Books, 10 
Holkham Home Farm Accounts, 10 
Holkham Letter Books, 10 
Holkham. Report on All the Holkham Estates, H.W. Keary, 10 

  
Jervis, John B. John B. Jervis Papers, 11 

  
Massachusetts Historical Society Collections, 21 
Muir, John. Papers of John Muir, 21 

  
National Agricultural Library Pre-1870 American Seed Trade 

Catalogs, 11 
New England Farmer and Horticultural Journal, 11 
Nihon Rinseishi Chosa Shiryo: Historical Source of the Land 

and Forest System in Japan, 18 

  
Plunkett, Sir Horace. The American Letters of Sir Horace 

Plunkett, 11 

 
Sahel: Documents and Dissertations, 24 
Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers, 12 
Stalin, Joseph V. The Works of Joseph V. Stalin, 13 
Statistics Canada, 22 
Stryker, Roy. Roy Stryker Papers, 13 
Supplement to the Southern Tenant Farmers Union Papers, 12 

  
Television and Rural Adult Education, Joffre Dumazedier, 24 
Tochi Keizai Shiryo: Landed Economic Systems of Japan 

before Agrarian Reform of 1947, 13 

  
United States Department of Agriculture Pomological 

Watercolors, 14 

  
Vriese, Dr. W.H. de. The Archive of Professor Dr. W.H. de 

Vriese: Concerning his Investigation into The 
Netherlands Indies Cultivations, 14 

  
Western Americana, 15 

  
Yugoslavia: Peoples, States and Society, 16 

 


